

Legislation Text

File #: 2022-0920, Version: 1

Approving a 24-month Full Service Legislative and Regulatory Consulting Services Contract with Focused Advocacy for Legislative and Consulting Services, and authorizing the City Manager to execute the same.

The City of Pflugerville has retained Focused Advocacy in support of Pflugerville's Legislative Agenda and general state government advocacy efforts since 2012. These services were discontinued at the end of FY19 due to a lack of appropriation of funds to continue the contract in FY20. In July 2020, Council approved a proposal and authorized the City Manger to execute the final agreement.

A 25-month agreement was executed for October 1, 2020 thru September 30, 2022 to align with the City's budget and fiscal year.

The current agreement is set to end September 30, 2022. The new agreement amends the cancellation clause.

## Prior City Council Action

July 14, 2020 - City Council approved a proposal for advocacy services from Focused Advocacy and authorized the City Manger to execute the final agreement.

## **Deadline for City Council Action**

Action is requested by September 30, 2022.

Funding Expected: Revenue \_\_\_ Expenditure \_x\_\_ N/A \_\_\_ Budgeted Item: Yes \_x\_ No \_\_\_ N/A \_\_\_ Amount: \$64,000 1295 Form Required? Yes \_\_ No \_\_\_ Legal Review Required: N/A \_\_ Required \_\_ Date Completed: 08/11/2022

## Supporting documents attached:

2022 -24 Contract City of Pflugerville and Focused Advocacy

## **Recommended Action**

Approve a 24-month Full Service Legislative and Regulatory Consulting Services Contract with Focused Advocacy for Legislative and Consulting Services, and authorize the City Manager to execute the same.